
Colgate (0-2) -vs- Virginia (1-0)
2/8/2025 at Charlottesville, VA (Klockner Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Colgate Goals: Hunter Drouin (3); Jack Turner (3); Sam Erickson (2); Ryan Favaro (1) 
Assists: Rory Connor (1); Liam Connor (1); Ryan Bilello (1); Johnny Hartzell (1); Thomas Lala (1) 
 
Virginia Goals: Truitt Sunderland (6); Griffin Schutz (3); Jack Walshe (3); McCabe Millon (2); Ryan Colsey (2); Ben Wayer (2); Thomas
Mencke (1) 
Assists: Truitt Sunderland (3); McCabe Millon (3); Thomas Mencke (1); Chase Band (1); Ryan Colsey (1); Hudson Hausmann (1); Mack Till
(1); Tommy McNeal (1); Anthony Ghobriel (1); Ben Wayer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Klockner Stadium
Penalties: Wills Burt 1st/06:46; Sam Erickson 1st/04:04; Jack Turner 1st/04:04; Ryan Colsey 1st/03:41; Will Erdmann 2nd/12:53; Max Yates
2nd/12:06; John Schroter 2nd/01:28; Griffin Kology 3rd/13:13; Max Yates 3rd/04:28; Ben Trumble 4th/11:47; Max Yates 4th/06:18
Officials: Brian Abbott; David Mueller; Adam Ariosa; Patrick Boling

Date: 2/8/2025
Attendance: 1,943

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 3 2 4 0 9
Virginia 5 7 3 4 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 16 10 14 6 46
Virginia 19 21 12 17 69

Shots On Goal
Colgate 7 6 7 1 21
Virginia 10 11 5 10 36

Saves
Colgate 5 4 2 6 17
Virginia 4 4 3 1 12

Turnovers
Colgate 8 8 6 3 25
Virginia 4 8 4 4 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 4-7 6-8 7-7 5-6 22-28

Virginia 6-7
6-
10 7-8 5-5 24-30

Ground Balls
Colgate 13 3 9 7 32
Virginia 14 15 13 15 57

Face Offs
Colgate 4 3 3 2 12
Virginia 5 7 5 3 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Colgate 1 2 1 0 0-4
Virginia 1 1 1 2 3-5



Colgate 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 1 Max Yates 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
3-

02:30
A 4 Rory Connor 0 1 1 4 2 3 0 - -
M 5 Hunter Drouin 3 0 3 7 1 4 0 - -
A 14 Liam Connor 0 1 1 6 1 2 0 - -
D 15 Ryan Bilello 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

A 17 Jack Turner 3 0 3 9 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00

M 24 Ben Trumble 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 -
1-

00:30
G 38 Matt LaCombe 0 0 0 1 5 1 3 - -
D 43 Quinn Fitzsimmons 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
M 44 Ryan Favaro 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -

2 Donnie Tedesco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Michael Kiely 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Jack Gerber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

7 Sam Erickson 2 0 2 4 5 1 3 -
1-

00:30
8 Nick Lancaster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Charlie Lohman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Brett Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Casey Quinson 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 - -
18 Gavin Javorsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Spencer Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 William Rizzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Tommy Arata 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Andrew Kiefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Johnny Hartzell 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7-10 -
28 Josh Noteboom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 John Carrabine 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
31 Quinn Spillett 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
32 Will Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Nick Moore 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Kyle Rummel 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 5-22 -
48 Patty Eldredge 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
88 Thomas Lala 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 - -

Totals 9 5 14 46 32 25 9 12-32
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Matt LaCombe 60:00 19 17 L



Virginia 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Thomas Mencke 1 1 2 5 3 0 0 - -
A 3 Truitt Sunderland 6 3 9 13 4 3 0 - -
M 6 Will Inderlied 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
A 9 McCabe Millon 2 3 5 7 2 3 2 - -

A 13 Ryan Colsey 2 1 3 9 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
D 16 George Fulton 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 - -
M 26 Griffin Schutz 3 0 3 4 2 2 0 - -

D 29 Griffin Kology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
G 38 Kyle Morris 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

D 49 John Schroter 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

00:30
00 Charles Balsamo 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
5 Joey Terenzi 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
8 Luke Pisani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Wills Burt 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
11 Caulley Deringer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Chase Band 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Andrew Greenspan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-6 -
15 Hudson Hausmann 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
17 Mack Till 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
18 Christian Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

20 Will Erdmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Tommy McNeal 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 - -
23 Johnny Hackett 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Henry Metz 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1-4 -
27 Jack Walshe 3 0 3 5 3 0 0 - -
31 Colin Hook 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Anthony Ghobriel 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 14-21 -
33 Tommy Snyder 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
34 Noah Chizmar 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
35 Burke McFarlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Mikie Harmeyer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Max Wooten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Matthew Nunes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Ben Wayer 2 1 3 7 10 3 2 - -
45 JP Lagunowich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Dawson Chitwood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Reese Stepanian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Tucker Mullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Luke Hublitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 19 14 33 69 57 20 14 20-32
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Kyle Morris 30:00 5 8 W
31 Colin Hook 2:36 0 0
41 Matthew Nunes 27:24 4 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLGATE VA
1st 14:46 Ben Wayer (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 14:13 Jack Turner (3) Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:52 Truitt Sunderland (1) Ben Wayer 1 2
1st 06:46 Hunter Drouin (3) Unassisted 2 2
1st 05:51 Ryan Colsey (1) (DN) Truitt Sunderland 2 3
1st 05:14 McCabe Millon (1) Hudson Hausmann 2 4
1st 02:39 Jack Walshe (1) McCabe Millon 2 5
1st 00:09 Jack Turner (4) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 14:54 McCabe Millon (2) Anthony Ghobriel 3 6
2nd 11:42 Truitt Sunderland (2) (UP) Ryan Colsey 3 7
2nd 10:15 Ben Wayer (2) Mack Till 3 8
2nd 07:21 Truitt Sunderland (3) McCabe Millon 3 9
2nd 07:04 Sam Erickson (1) Johnny Hartzell 4 9
2nd 06:26 Hunter Drouin (4) Thomas Lala 5 9
2nd 05:31 Truitt Sunderland (4) Unassisted 5 10
2nd 03:58 Griffin Schutz (1) Truitt Sunderland 5 11
2nd 00:08 Ryan Colsey (2) Thomas Mencke 5 12
3rd 14:42 Truitt Sunderland (4) Unassisted 5 13
3rd 13:21 Ryan Favaro (1) Unassisted 6 13
3rd 08:42 Jack Turner (5) Rory Connor 7 13
3rd 04:39 Hunter Drouin (5) Liam Connor 8 13
3rd 04:05 Sam Erickson (2) (DN) Ryan Bilello 9 13
3rd 03:03 Jack Walshe (2) Unassisted 9 14
3rd 02:47 Truitt Sunderland (6) Tommy McNeal 9 15
4th 11:31 Thomas Mencke (1) (UP) McCabe Millon 9 16
4th 08:41 Griffin Schutz (2) Truitt Sunderland 9 17
4th 05:51 Griffin Schutz (3) (UP) Unassisted 9 18
4th 02:36 Jack Walshe (3) Chase Band 9 19

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:46 VA Wills Burt 01:00 SLASHING
1st 04:04 COLGATE Sam Erickson 00:30 HOLDING
1st 04:04 COLGATE Jack Turner 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
1st 03:41 VA Ryan Colsey 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 12:53 VA Will Erdmann 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 12:06 COLGATE Max Yates 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 01:28 VA John Schroter 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 13:13 VA Griffin Kology 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 04:28 COLGATE Max Yates 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 11:47 COLGATE Ben Trumble 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:18 COLGATE Max Yates 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 COLGATE Matt LaCombe at goalie for COLGATE.
15:00 VA Kyle Morris at goalie for VA.
15:00 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA Anthony Ghobriel.
14:58 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey HIT POST.
14:55 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
14:46 VA GOAL by VA Ben Wayer (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 0, Virginia 1
14:46 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE.
14:13 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Jack Turner, goal number 3 for season.

Colgate 1, Virginia 1
14:12 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Henry Metz won by VA, [14:12] Ground ball pickup by VA Ryan Colsey.
13:45 VA Ground ball pickup by VA McCabe Millon.
13:11 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
13:06 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
13:02 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
13:01 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Patty Eldredge (caused by McCabe Millon).
12:56 VA Ground ball pickup by VA McCabe Millon.
12:54 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey WIDE.
12:54 COLGATE Timeout by COLGATE.
12:42 VA Shot by VA Will Inderlied WIDE.
12:26 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ryan Colsey.
12:06 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
12:03 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Charles Balsamo.
11:59 VA Shot by VA Charles Balsamo BLOCKED.
11:56 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Charles Balsamo.
11:54 VA Turnover by VA McCabe Millon (caused by Sam Erickson).
11:48 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
11:46 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
11:39 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner BLOCKED.
11:19 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor, SAVE Kyle Morris.
11:09 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Rory Connor.
11:01 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Rory Connor.
10:58 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
10:56 VA Shot by VA Ben Wayer WIDE.
10:49 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
10:34 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner WIDE.
09:59 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Rory Connor.
09:53 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
09:43 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
09:40 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor BLOCKED.
09:30 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
08:54 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Casey Quinson WIDE.
08:46 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor WIDE.
08:34 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner BLOCKED.
08:31 COLGATE Shot clock violation by COLGATE.
08:28 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
08:17 VA Turnover by VA Truitt Sunderland (caused by Matt LaCombe).
08:09 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Thomas Lala.
08:08 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
08:03 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Patty Eldredge.
08:03 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
07:52 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by Ben Wayer, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 1, Virginia 2
07:52 COLGATE Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE (on faceoff violation).
07:15 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ben Trumble WIDE.
06:51 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ben Trumble WIDE.
06:45 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Hunter Drouin.
06:46 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Hunter Drouin, goal number 3 for season.



Colgate 2, Virginia 2
06:46 VA Penalty on VA Wills Burt (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:46 COLGATE Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Henry Metz won by COLGATE, [06:46] Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Kyle Rummel.
06:11 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner, SAVE Kyle Morris.
06:07 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
05:51 VA GOAL by VA Ryan Colsey (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Truitt Sunderland, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 2, Virginia 3
05:51 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [05:51] Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
05:42 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
05:34 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Tommy McNeal.
05:27 VA Turnover by VA Griffin Schutz.
05:22 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Donnie Tedesco.
04:49 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
05:24 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Thomas Lala (caused by Ryan Colsey).
05:14 VA GOAL by VA McCabe Millon, Assist by Hudson Hausmann, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 2, Virginia 4

05:14 COLGATE
Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by COLGATE John
Carrabine.

04:27 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Hunter Drouin WIDE.
04:27 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Hunter Drouin.
04:23 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
04:21 VA Shot by VA George Fulton WIDE.
04:14 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey WIDE.
04:04 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Sam Erickson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:04 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Jack Turner (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
04:00 VA Shot by VA Thomas Mencke HIT POST.
03:56 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE John Carrabine.
03:41 VA Penalty on VA Ryan Colsey (HOLDING/0:30).
03:36 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Hunter Drouin (caused by John Schroter).
03:32 VA Ground ball pickup by VA John Schroter.
03:27 VA Timeout by VA.
02:58 VA Shot by VA Jack Walshe WIDE.
02:39 VA GOAL by VA Jack Walshe, Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 2, Virginia 5
02:39 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [02:39] Ground ball pickup by VA Tommy McNeal.
02:30 VA Turnover by VA Tommy McNeal (caused by Max Yates).
02:26 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Max Yates.
01:20 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner, SAVE Kyle Morris.
01:17 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Casey Quinson.
01:15 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Rory Connor, SAVE Kyle Morris.
01:10 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Kyle Morris.
01:07 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
01:06 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
01:02 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Thomas Lala.
00:58 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
00:09 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Jack Turner, goal number 4 for season.

Colgate 3, Virginia 5
00:09 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
00:09 VA Shot by VA Ben Wayer, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA Anthony Ghobriel.
14:54 VA GOAL by VA McCabe Millon, Assist by Anthony Ghobriel, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 3, Virginia 6
14:54 VA Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [14:54] Ground ball pickup by VA Joey Terenzi.
14:54 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
14:54 VA Turnover by VA Kyle Morris.
14:54 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
14:54 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Quinn Fitzsimmons (caused by McCabe Millon).
14:54 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Joey Terenzi.
14:54 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland WIDE.
14:54 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland HIT POST.



14:54 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Matt LaCombe, SAVE Kyle Morris.
14:54 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
12:53 VA Penalty on VA Will Erdmann (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:25 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Hunter Drouin, SAVE Kyle Morris.
12:22 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
12:08 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
12:06 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Max Yates (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:53 VA Shot by VA Thomas Mencke HIGH.
11:42 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryan Colsey, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 3, Virginia 7
11:42 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [11:42] Ground ball pickup by VA Anthony Ghobriel.
11:36 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
11:14 VA Turnover by VA George Fulton.
11:08 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
10:38 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Jack Turner (caused by Ben Wayer).
10:32 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Tommy Snyder.
10:29 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
10:26 VA Turnover by VA Tommy Snyder (caused by Ben Trumble).
10:19 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Hunter Drouin.
10:16 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
10:15 VA GOAL by VA Ben Wayer, Assist by Mack Till, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 3, Virginia 8
10:15 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Andrew Greenspan won by VA (on faceoff violation).
09:22 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Thomas Mencke.
09:19 VA Shot by VA Thomas Mencke WIDE.
09:12 VA Turnover by VA McCabe Millon.
08:50 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Quinn Spillett.
08:45 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Rory Connor HIGH.
08:37 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
08:26 VA Shot by VA Noah Chizmar WIDE.
07:58 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Truitt Sunderland.
07:39 VA Turnover by VA Hudson Hausmann.
07:35 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Thomas Lala.
07:32 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
07:30 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Patty Eldredge, SAVE Kyle Morris.
07:27 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
07:21 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 3 for season.

Colgate 3, Virginia 9
07:21 VA Media timeout.
07:21 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE.
07:04 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Sam Erickson, Assist by Johnny Hartzell, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 4, Virginia 9
07:04 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Andrew Greenspan won by VA, [07:04] Ground ball pickup by VA Andrew Greenspan.
06:42 VA Turnover by VA McCabe Millon.
06:38 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
06:26 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Hunter Drouin, Assist by Thomas Lala, goal number 4 for season.

Colgate 5, Virginia 9
06:26 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Andrew Greenspan won by COLGATE (on faceoff violation).
06:02 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Hunter Drouin BLOCKED.
05:56 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Wills Burt.
05:42 VA Shot by VA McCabe Millon, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
05:39 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
05:37 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
05:20 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Truitt Sunderland.
05:31 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland, goal number 4 for season.

Colgate 5, Virginia 10
05:31 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [05:31] Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
05:22 VA Turnover by VA Ben Wayer (caused by Sam Erickson).
05:13 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
05:10 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
05:04 VA Ground ball pickup by VA John Schroter.



05:01 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
04:39 VA Shot by VA Will Inderlied WIDE.
04:11 VA Shot by VA Thomas Mencke WIDE.
03:58 VA GOAL by VA Griffin Schutz, Assist by Truitt Sunderland, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 5, Virginia 11
03:58 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [03:58] Ground ball pickup by VA Anthony Ghobriel.
03:21 VA Shot by VA Ryan Colsey, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
03:19 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
02:13 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Jack Turner (caused by Ben Wayer).
02:09 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Wills Burt.
02:01 VA Shot by VA McCabe Millon HIGH.
01:51 VA Shot by VA McCabe Millon WIDE.
01:46 VA Shot by VA Wills Burt, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
01:42 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
01:28 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ryan Favaro, SAVE Kyle Morris.
01:25 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Mack Till.
01:28 VA Penalty on VA John Schroter (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:28 COLGATE Timeout by COLGATE.
01:08 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Casey Quinson WIDE.
01:03 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Casey Quinson.
00:59 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
00:52 VA Turnover by VA Ben Wayer.
00:44 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Ryan Favaro.
00:41 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
00:38 VA Shot by VA Ben Wayer HIGH.
00:08 VA GOAL by VA Ryan Colsey, Assist by Thomas Mencke, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 5, Virginia 12
00:08 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE.
00:01 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Sam Erickson BLOCKED.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 VA Matthew Nunes at goalie for VA.
15:00 0
15:00 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA Noah Chizmar.
14:50 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
14:43 VA Shot by VA George Fulton WIDE.
14:38 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Truitt Sunderland.
14:42 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland, goal number 4 for season.

Colgate 5, Virginia 13
14:42 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Henry Metz won by COLGATE, [14:42] Ground ball pickup by COLGATE John Carrabine.
14:34 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE John Carrabine WIDE.
13:33 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Rory Connor.
13:21 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Ryan Favaro, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 6, Virginia 13
13:21 COLGATE Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Kyle Rummel.
13:14 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Kyle Rummel, SAVE Matthew Nunes.
13:13 VA Penalty on VA Griffin Kology (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:45 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Liam Connor (caused by Tommy McNeal).
12:40 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Tommy McNeal.
12:39 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
11:32 VA Shot by VA Will Inderlied WIDE.
11:29 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
10:42 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Hunter Drouin.
10:37 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
09:39 VA Shot by VA Will Inderlied WIDE.
09:20 VA Shot by VA Griffin Schutz WIDE.
09:18 VA Shot clock violation by VA.
09:17 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
08:42 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Jack Turner, Assist by Rory Connor, goal number 5 for season.

Colgate 7, Virginia 13
08:42 COLGATE Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by COLGATE (on faceoff violation).
08:39 COLGATE Timeout by COLGATE.



08:27 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Jack Turner WIDE.
08:16 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Ben Trumble (caused by Wills Burt).
08:16 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
08:09 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
08:09 VA Shot by VA Ben Wayer WIDE.
08:02 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor WIDE.
07:46 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Liam Connor (caused by George Fulton).
07:42 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Matthew Nunes.
07:40 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
07:32 VA Shot by VA Wills Burt WIDE.
06:53 VA Shot by VA Hudson Hausmann, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
06:50 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Max Yates.
06:42 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
06:32 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor WIDE.
05:50 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Liam Connor, SAVE Matthew Nunes.
05:46 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
05:31 VA Shot by VA McCabe Millon, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
05:29 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
04:39 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Hunter Drouin, Assist by Liam Connor, goal number 5 for season.

Colgate 8, Virginia 13
04:39 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Andrew Greenspan won by VA, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
04:28 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Max Yates (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:28 VA Turnover by VA Truitt Sunderland (caused by Sam Erickson).
04:28 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
04:28 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
04:05 COLGATE GOAL by COLGATE Sam Erickson (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Ryan Bilello, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 13
04:05 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
03:38 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Griffin Schutz.
03:05 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Jack Walshe.
03:03 VA GOAL by VA Jack Walshe, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 14
03:03 VA Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [03:03] Ground ball pickup by VA Noah Chizmar.
02:47 VA GOAL by VA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by Tommy McNeal, goal number 6 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 15
02:47 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Andrew Greenspan won by VA, [02:47] Ground ball pickup by VA Truitt Sunderland.
02:38 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland HIT POST.
02:31 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
02:28 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
01:45 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Nick Moore (caused by Mack Till).
01:34 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Tommy Snyder.
01:32 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
01:29 VA Turnover by VA Truitt Sunderland.
01:25 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
01:23 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
00:42 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Casey Quinson BLOCKED.
00:31 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Quinn Spillett.
00:29 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Quinn Spillett (caused by John Schroter).
00:24 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
00:24 VA Turnover by VA Ben Wayer.
00:22 VA Clear attempt by VA failed.
00:07 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Hunter Drouin WIDE.
00:02 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Casey Quinson BLOCKED.
00:00 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Casey Quinson.
00:00 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Casey Quinson, SAVE Matthew Nunes.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA (on faceoff violation).
14:32 VA Shot by VA McCabe Millon WIDE.
14:27 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Sam Erickson.
14:26 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
13:48 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Rory Connor (caused by George Fulton).



13:44 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
13:43 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
13:31 VA Shot by VA Ben Wayer WIDE.
12:57 VA Ground ball pickup by VA George Fulton.
12:44 VA Turnover by VA Griffin Schutz (caused by Matt LaCombe).
12:41 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
12:38 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
12:22 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ben Trumble, SAVE Matthew Nunes.
12:19 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Ben Wayer.
11:42 VA Turnover by VA Ryan Colsey (caused by Matt LaCombe).
11:47 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Ben Trumble (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:31 VA GOAL by VA Thomas Mencke (MAN-UP), Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 1 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 16
11:31 VA Faceoff Johnny Hartzell vs Anthony Ghobriel won by VA, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by VA Anthony Ghobriel.
11:23 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Wills Burt.
10:31 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland BLOCKED.
10:04 VA Shot by VA Johnny Hackett, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
09:59 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Matt LaCombe.
09:57 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
09:27 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ryan Favaro WIDE.
09:20 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
08:41 VA GOAL by VA Griffin Schutz, Assist by Truitt Sunderland, goal number 2 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 17
08:41 VA Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Andrew Greenspan won by VA, [08:41] Ground ball pickup by VA Andrew Greenspan.
08:28 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
08:18 VA Shot by VA George Fulton WIDE.
08:02 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Quinn Fitzsimmons (caused by Hudson Hausmann).
07:54 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Hudson Hausmann.
07:49 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE failed.
07:10 VA Shot by VA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
07:06 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Thomas Mencke.
06:18 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Jack Walshe.
06:18 COLGATE Penalty on COLGATE Max Yates (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:57 VA Shot by VA Caulley Deringer BLOCKED.
05:53 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Griffin Schutz.
05:51 VA GOAL by VA Griffin Schutz (MAN-UP), goal number 3 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 18
05:51 VA Media timeout.
05:51 COLGATE Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Henry Metz won by COLGATE.
05:50 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Kyle Rummel.
05:50 COLGATE Turnover by COLGATE Kyle Rummel (caused by Henry Metz).
05:45 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Henry Metz.
05:45 VA Shot by VA Henry Metz, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
05:11 VA Shot by VA Jack Walshe, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
04:23 VA Shot by VA Mikie Harmeyer WIDE.
03:44 VA Shot by VA Charles Balsamo WIDE.
03:40 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Johnny Hackett.
03:33 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Thomas Mencke.
03:25 VA Shot by VA Charles Balsamo, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
03:19 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Jack Walshe.
03:04 VA Timeout by VA.
02:36 VA GOAL by VA Jack Walshe, Assist by Chase Band, goal number 3 for season.

Colgate 9, Virginia 19
02:36 VA Colin Hook at goalie for VA.
02:36 COLGATE Faceoff Kyle Rummel vs Christian Grosso won by COLGATE, [02:36] Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Kyle Rummel.
02:29 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Jack Turner.
02:07 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Ben Trumble WIDE.
02:03 VA Ground ball pickup by VA Colin Hook.
01:57 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
01:38 VA Turnover by VA Dawson Chitwood.
01:22 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
01:09 VA Turnover by VA Andrew Greenspan (caused by Thomas Lala).



01:03 VA Clear attempt by VA good.
00:58 VA Shot by VA Tommy Snyder, SAVE Matt LaCombe.
00:50 COLGATE Clear attempt by COLGATE good.
00:39 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Sam Erickson WIDE.
00:22 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Rory Connor WIDE.
00:18 COLGATE Ground ball pickup by COLGATE Liam Connor.
00:01 COLGATE Shot by COLGATE Rory Connor WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


